## BYLAW #494

A bylaw to amend the Village of Chase Highway, Traffic and Parking Regulations Bylaw No. 482, 1993.

WHEREAS the Council of the Village of Chase have adopted the Village of Chase Highway, Traffic and Parking Regulations Bylaw No. 482, 1993;

AND WHEREAS it is now deemed expedient to amend the said Bylaw No. 482;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Village of Chase in open meeting assembled, hereby enact as follows;

- This bylaw may be cited as "Village of Chase Highway, Traffic and Parking Regulations Amendment Bylaw (#1) Bylaw No. 494, 1993.
- 2) That "Section 11 <u>Access</u>" be amended by adding a subsection (C) which states

"(C) Council may at its discretion have the Village construct and maintain fences and hedges of all kinds at the Boundary of Highways."

READ a first time this 31st. day of August 1993.

READ a second time this 31st. day of August 1993.

READ a third time this 31st. day of August 1993.

Reconsidered and finally adopted this 16th. day of September 1993.

L. 20 Mayor C. Marshall

Jahr K pones

Clerk Treasurer John K. Spanier

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of "Bylaw No. 494 cited as Village of Chase Highway, Traffic and Parking Regulations Amendment Bylaw (#1) Bylaw No. 494, 1993."

le Clerk

John K. Spanier

494.BYL

A true copy of By-Law No. 494 registered in the office of the Inspection of Municipalities this 3rd day of 1993 November Denut Inspector of Municipalities